STATE OF KANsAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FrLp OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

Governor Jerr CoLyer, MLD.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 2955 7661 12343 22520
Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Hamm Estate has applied to alter the acres authorized to add a pivot location. The
base acres are 750. There are three neighboring wells all belong to the same owner.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a copy of the
change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;
T

Thomas P Makens

€ncs.




900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

Prone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Parg Dreve
ManHarran, KS 66502
PronE: (783) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Corver, M. D,
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

JAMES A HUSH
PO BOX 458
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

7

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist I11

pe: GMDi#3




STATE OKANSAS

DrPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AR 900 8W Jackson, Room 456
1320 REsgarcH PaRK DRIVE Vs AT TorEEA, K8 66612
MansarTaN, KS 66502 ' Prowg: (783) 296-3556
Puone: (785) 564-6700 www.agriculture ks.gov
Fax: (783%) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

DOUGLAS BFOX
PO BOX 235
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3
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Submit completed application to DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agricullure

Djvision of Water Rasources AP PL'CATION FOR APPROVAL
oo for narosar T Ere TO CHANGE THE PLAGE OF
ggp;ke:j - (éazg)) 8263%1%%% USE AND/OR THE
B Rton o y POINT OF DIVERSION
2‘;‘;“;‘;"05“}?? ?%;02)52%?;901 STATE OF KANSAS

www, ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is grealer
than 100 feet, or If place of use will be changed, Include a topographic map or detalled plat showlng the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion andfor place of use.

RECEIVED

(13Spm
File No. 2055 MAR 279 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

Garden City Fleld Office

Place of Use "1 Point of Diversion [iviston of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 240 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LAYNE ANGELL
P OBOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: { ) Emaif address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67868
(if there is moro than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY, N S SEV TOTAL
Seo.  Tp, Renge | NEve] nwi| swr | sive | e | v | swi | sEv | New | i | swya | se || NEw | nwve | swi | sey | AORES
14 33 3ow || 30 | 40 | 40 | 36 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 4o | 40 | 40 625

4. [fthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land —— NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
(if thera is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheats as necessary.)

NEY NW% SV SE% TOTAL

Seo. Twp. Range || NEY% | Nwii ] swvi | SEv || NE | Nwi | swyi | sevi | NEY | N | Swyi | SEY || NEJ | NWY | W | SEY ACRES
14 33 30w 9 33 40 33 33 9 33 40 40 33 9 33 9 40 33 33 460
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 200 TR# Recelpt Date 3 [29/ 48 Check # 663@

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One In the Quarter of the Quaiter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet Wast of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorlzed Quantity Pepth of well {feel)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. GPS feet North H&““ewﬁﬁﬁﬁ

(] This point will not be changed  [X] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only If change is requested) MAR 29 2018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range Garden City Field Officdy,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of SBitlsEst &Y REY GFegtises
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet) .

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorlzed point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in Counly, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorlzed Quantity Depth of well (feel)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point wlil not be changed [ This point will be changed as foliows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quaiter
of Section , Township South, Range {EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [J Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feel of the existing point of diversion, Indicate its location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
o cnanga to water wells (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.}
Matth
If a well, s the test hole log attached? [ | Yes [INo : 100 50 0 A 100
Ty T[T T T I
When do you propose to complete the new point of ™ - -
diversion? - - -
B0~ A+ — +  —50
If the point of diversion is a well; n - =
pel ¢ West DF-11 1] 114X 11]1 110 East
{(a) What are you golng to do with the old weli? " - ]
B0~  + =~ 4+ 450
{b) When will this be done? » - -
sEERINENNsaRNE AR RN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SD . &0 100
oL
attached? D Yes D No Scafe .!A = 100

13b. If the proposed polnt of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diverslon, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
Far groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For sutface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) onea-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by pm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR PCINT OF DIVERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 2955

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSBARY

3. Continued; The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L. & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

RECEIVED

MAR 2 § 2018

Garden City Feld Office

Division of Water Resolrcas

ADDRESS:
NEY, N SWH SEY: TOTAL
ES
S, Twp Rango | NEVA | W% | Swu | SEv || NEY LWy | swoa | sev || NEve | | swis | ses || vew | nwe | sw | se || AR
15 33 30w 18 | 23 | a7 | a7 115
Owner of Land ---- NAME; TERRENCE |.& TREY.L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:
NE N SW% SE% TOTAL
So._Twp. Range | NEYA | Nwra | swra | seve || NEwe | | sw | sev || wevi | ww | swea | sea | NEv | | swa | e[| AORES
15 33 30w 10 | 10 20
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY: WY SW SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Renge | NEvi | Nwis | swi | seve | NEw | v | swa | seve || newe | nwss | swia | sen || ne | | swa | s AORES

4, Coptinued: If this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L , MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:
NEY NWH SWY SEY TOTAL
Seo. Twp. Range | NEvA | MWy | S | SE7 | NEx | nws | swra | sev || NEws | nwoe ] swn | seva || e | ww | swe | sew | AORES
15 33 3owl 18 | 23 | a7 | 37 115
Owner of Land -—— NAME; TERRENCE L & TREY |, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:
NEY: NI sWYe SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEv. | nwvi | swis | sev ll Neve | wes | swo | seva || new | v | swos | sen || ves | nwes | swg | s | AORES
16 33 30w a0 | 30 | 208 | 20 118
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY: NWY SWH SEY TOTAL
S Twp. Renge || Nevi | N | swyi | sEva || e | s | s | sE || e | s | sw | s || weve | nwy | swoa | sew | AORES
DWR 1.121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.




14, 1f the praposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, compiete the following:

{2) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appl&?f&gwgm
[ Yes CiNe (1f rio, ali owners must sign this application,)

(b) Wil the ownarship Interest of any owner of the cummently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appliddtiorod atfbibsely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [TNo {if yes, all owners must sign this appllcalion.) Garden City Fleld Office

D o ot [Ras
(¢} If this application is not approved expeditiousty, will there be substantial damage o property, public heallh or Safafyy| Fesouroes

Yes [INe (i no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In paint of diverslon, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement autharizing representation}.

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spousae of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, In regard to the water right(s) to which this applicatlon pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Uf[% 1 A &@qd: " u& . , ikanasgs, this ZZ/&&/ day of /ﬂ et 20 {5 .

NJ(Owner) (Spouse)
Sceott £ . ot
{(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) _ (Please Print)
(Owner) R ,_;.-‘ij(SpouSe) .
(Please Print) — T T e s (Risane Rl et
.0 & ANNETTE MICHELLE GLARK 3

_ s Notary Publlc .o :
i .Commonwealth.of Virginia .

Stale of #ammms Vi0oni-ay § . E

Countyof _ N\l Dean

| hereby cerify that the foregoing. application’ was -signed:in .my. presence -
hereby cerl 120 %’42 p “

7636815

&2

My Commission Expires 1 { - Bo- 2

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIO \S WILL BE PROGESSED. To be complets, all of the apgiicable partions of the application form must be completed with * -
. accurate Information; maps, if nacessary, must be [noluded; slgnatures of all the appraprate owners' must be affixed to the appl ion.and notarized; and
-thgappm_prlata_fgamustba paid, o S R R

- Each application to change the place of use or the p
- forth In tha schedule helow; Make checks payable {c

© 24700 (1) Application to change a paint of diversion 300 fael orfe

©. . .2) ‘Appiicatlon to change a point of diversion more than 300 f

(39 Avploation to change the place of




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer faet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
{]Yes [1No (Il no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use idenfified in thié%%&?cﬁfég%g}aduersely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ yes O No (If yes, all owners must sign this appfication.) MAR 9 8 90 18
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
L] Yes [J Ne (If no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

E_}VS. M i [} " 13
If the appllcation proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point o cin}gr[s%n fé%&eﬁttﬁgﬁrﬁﬁé feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (atlach nolarized statement authorizing representation),

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this appiication on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained In this application are true, correct and complete.

A g
Dated at _, ¢ 1S T , Kansas, this 201 day of /W/%M// ,20/5
Ve (Owner) (Spouse)
TRy s/, /7)4»#-3%
(Please Print) {Please Print)
/&Vé Yz /%n-—\ TERL IS L ,{/ A 1L
Owner) Lo £¥seouw Fon_ (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Prin{)

State of Kansas

NV | oo

Gounty of I ”n
5 ¢
I hergby cegtify that the %I_n_g— appiicgﬁ?@?{g%;égﬁkﬁ ‘4 my prasence and sworn to before me this 50 day of
M 20 . s:: Q{'\;ﬁﬂ"é G"‘{ g& &;.w,#i& o"%’ - ~
Swmg t KGR U
ER ¥ - “Nofary Public
My Commission Expires M‘?QJ\ R ot Y

A Rty «
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WitL BE PRoggsg Ea:,%ggé'jg;%m‘préie, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be compleled with
accurate informatlon; maps, If nacessary, must be included; §gﬁ)&ir of all the appropriate owners’ must be afflxed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald. T c

EEESCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this secfion shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schadule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 featorless ... ... i i e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorathan 300feet . . .. ... ... oo i i $200
(3) Application 1o change [he PIace OfUSB . . ... ... . i e i i i e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 Flie No.




14, If the proposed groundwiater polnt of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1es (1 No {1 no, all owners must sign this application.) RECEIVED

{b) Will the ownership tnlerest of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use Identifled In fhis application be adversely
affected if ihis application is approved as requested?

[dves (e (f yes, all owners must gign this application.) MAR 2 9 201
(c) Ifihis application is nol approved expediliously, will there be substanlial damage to property, public health or safety?
3 Yes [ No {if no, alt ownars must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources
If the application proposes a surface waler change in point of diverslon, a groundwater change in polint of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of uss, the applicalion must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this appiication pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at TVL\SC\_ Q,OLU(”\'\“\’!’ ,M?M@Kmday of MM}N , 20 \8
i %wgww%iﬂﬁ%amwi

{Owne (Spouse)

ﬁ?ﬂﬁééﬁl Lo sty i 3hcqu€hh@ I Hamen

) (Pleavrint) {Please Print)
| %42;@ LA é@?ﬁ
wner, (Spouse)

Yl foe ?ggm@

ease Print (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
7 e Bt 8 G 0 e P o R !

{Please Print) y AMEER LOZAND Print)
@V\\QMMO\ Notary Public . &
State of Kamme ;i State of Oklaiorna f,
o 88 ' Commission # 14010900 :
County of I b‘df—ﬁc\/\_—— \Lw My Gommission Expires Dec 1, 2018 {\}

| hereby ceflfy that lhe-2 ofosegoing application was signed In my presgnce and _sworn to belore me this day of

/ /\M@”
My Commission Explre@@o \ ¥ 9® \ 8 Notary Publlc (:/

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portlons of tha application form must be completed wilh
accurala information; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriale ownors' must be afflxed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Department of Agriculture T

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ........... e iaerresnaesseese s $100
(2) Application to change a poinl of diverslon more than 300 feet. .............vievn. i rens e e $200

(3) Application to change the place of use .. ... ..cooviiiiniennnsns Credeera e bevresesesae. $200

e

DWR 1421 (Rovised O108/2010) -~ Paged. o FleNe,




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complele the following:

{a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes ] No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appl%@%g%seiy
affected if this application is approved as requested?
1 vYes I No (If yes, all awners must sign this application.)

MAR 2 9 7018

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety? ~
i1 VYes ["INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Fisid Office

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of di\f“e)}vs;%ﬂ'bi‘ga\{gi”fﬁéﬁ%ﬁ[”féiﬁﬁ
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representatian).

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true c:yect and complete.

1o

. da i . Py
Dated at Bt %’/@{,%/Eé’éfa{,’this e Loy of Pt 4 20/ &

o= 7

7 (Quner) ' (Spouse)
%=V Zc? LA 7 /\%mm
pd lease Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print}
(Owner) {Spouse}
(Flease Print) (Please Print)
lolorqalo
State ofkansas
- 38
County of £1_Pas o
| hereby cerlify that the fore%oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 26 day of
_Harch , 204 . j
BRYAN FOUST /
NOTARY PUBLIC E
%@T\i?&?LORADO Metary Public
issi i 20134022182
My Commission Expires #lawy [0, 20 %] MY COMMIBSION BxmrREs coms 10, 2021
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, ali of the applicaﬁie porlions of the application form must be completed with

accurate informatlon; maps, il necessary, must be inciuded; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be afflxed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate foe must be patd,

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the applicaiion fee sel
forlh in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feefordess . ... vei e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. .. ........oov o $200
{3} Applicationto change theplace of Use .. ... ... o o $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.




2955 7661 12343 22520
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